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Dear Emscote Infant School Community,

As we settle into the Autumn term, I'm delighted to share some important updates and celebrations 
from our school.

We have introduced Year group PADLETS to enhance our communication with families. These digital 
platforms contain specific information for each year group, including curriculum details, important 
dates, timetables, and other essential information. I encourage all parents to check these regularly. 
The PADLETS are accessible from smartphones, tablets, and PCs, making it convenient for you to 
stay informed. The QR codes to access the PADLETS are by the entrance doors, have been sent 
home in homework books and bags and the PADLETS are also on the Year Group pages on the 
website.

In our evolving educational landscape, we recognise the importance of marketing to showcase our 
wonderful school. We are therefore launching a new Facebook page to celebrate our achievements 
and connect with our community. Photograph permissions have been sent out, giving parents the 
opportunity to choose whether their child is included in our communications. Rest assured, names 
will not be used without prior permission (to celebrate an achievement for example).

I'm excited to share an exciting musical development: we welcome Ms Hannah Gowers as our new 
singing teacher. She will be teaching singing lessons on alternate Thursdays across all year groups, 
as part of the Warwick 'a singing town' initiative.

With a heavy heart, I must share some sad news. Ania Matthews, our beloved Family Support 
Worker, will be leaving us in two weeks. Primarily funded through the Church and working across 
our schools, Ania has been instrumental in supporting pupils and families. Many pupils have 
benefited from her Sand Play and Drawing and Talking therapies, and have enjoyed Messy Mass at 
Church. We are delighted that she has secured a new position at Warwickshire College, working 
with older pupils and she will also be continuing her personal studies. She will be deeply missed.

Important upcoming dates for your diary:
• Individual school photographs: Monday 6th October
• Non-uniform day: Tuesday 7th October (raising money for schools in Bo)
• Open mornings for prospective parents and pupils: Wednesday 8th October and Wednesday 

19th November at 9:15am (booking required via office or website)

I highly recommend parents and carers watch this important video about smartphone access for 
children: https://m.youtube.com/watch?v=h_xwJ5u9I8o
You can find more information at: https://www.smartphonefreechildhood.org/

Warmest regards,
Mrs Nicol

Head of School
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Important Dates

Monday 6th October - School Photographs

Tuesday 7th October - BO Day (Wear Green, White, Blue, Bring £1)

Tuesday 14th October - Harvest Assembly at Church, Parents Welcome 9.10

Tuesday 21st October and Thursday 23rd October - Parents Evening 4-6pm

Monday 27th - Friday 31st October - HALF TERM 

Tuesday 4th November - PTA Firework event

Friday 7th November - Grandparent afternoon tea

Monday 10th November - PTA Disco 4pm

Monday 17th November - Growth Mindset Workshop for parents 6pm

Friday 21st November - INSET day (school closed to pupils)

Tuesday 25th November - Non uniform (tombola items)

Friday 28th November - PTA Christmas Fayre 4-6pm

Wednesday 3rd December - 10am and 2pm EYFS Nativity

Monday 8th December - Trip to Warwick Art Centre

Tuesday 9th December - Christmas assembly at Church, parents welcome 9.10

Wednesday 10th December - Year One Nativity 10am and 2pm

Thursday 11th December - EYFS Craft day (details to follow)

Monday 15th December - BOOK LOOK 3pm

Tuesday 16th December - Year 2 Carol Service at Church 4pm

Wednesday 17th December - Christmas Jumper Day

Friday 19th December- Last day of term



































Scallywags Job opportunity-After school 

collection staff.
We are looking for a reliable and carrying person to join our 

team.

Role: Collect children from All Saints School after they have 

finished their school clubs and safely bring them to Scallywags. 

Details: Ideally suited to a current member of staff who already 

knows the children and school environment. 

Hours: 5 days per week, 4.15pm-5.15pm (term time only)

If you are interested, please contact Amy at Scallywags for 

more information and an informal chat. 

07834241414.

Thank you 


